I_FORM PTO-1618A 09-15-1999 Patins ot Teacerack Offcn

tent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99

D O TRASEIARR

o\—\‘b"ﬁ 101145948 «
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New Assignment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) |:] Security Agreement [:I Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Document ID # | y Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error [] Merger | ogt 31! o0 |

Reel#] ] Frame#[ ] | ] change of Name
Corrective Document '

Reel # | l Frame # !:] m Other l Assignment of security interest J

Conveying Party I:] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached £y ocution Date

Month Day Year
Name | Congress Financial Corporation | | 3 31 99|

Formerly [ Congress Talcott Corporation |

I__—] Ir:i:lividual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Corporation D Association
[ ] other | |

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization l ]

Receiving Party D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name] The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of L

Address (ine 1)[ 1211 Avenue of the Americas

—J 1 L

Address (ine 2) | N | |

Address (ine3) | Ney york B | New vork | | 10038 |
City State/Country Zip Code ]

D Individual D General Partnershlp I:] Limited Partnershlp ':] If document to be recorded is an

assignment and the receiving party is

. o not domiciled in the United States, an

Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.

D Other l ] (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)
[:l Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization . L ]

14/1999 JSHADAZZ 00000011 1687184 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FLa481 40.00 0P
FEME 125.00 0P
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be ded, inch g time for revi g the d 1t and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tndemark Office, Chief information Oﬂ' icer, Washington,
D. c 20231 and to the Office of Informatlon and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
ion Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
‘ ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: |
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0673



. Uu.s. rtme Commerce

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patort s Trademack OMcs I
ires 06/30)

ONTB 06510027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name [

|

Address (ine 1) |

L |

Address (line 2) I

e

Address (iine3) |

|

Address (iine 4) |

L |

Correspondent Name and Address ;... code and Telephone Number|_ |

Name I

9923 2ReunTo

Add i
ress tine D | National Corporate Research, LTD.

L1 L

Address (ine2) | 225 W. 34th St., Suite 910
New York, N.Y. 10122
Address (ine 3) | (800) 221-0102  (212) 947-7200 ]
Address (ine 9 | B ]
Pages Fnter t_he total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [ {7 ]
including any attachments. &

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) + [ | Markif additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

| | | || 1| C C || |
| ] | [ | T ] L ][ ]
| il ml m I O 1 C g

Number of Properties  gpneer the total number of properties involved. # ]
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $ L/ LS 0%
Method of Payment: Enclosed D Deposit Account D
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: L I

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes I:I No D

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregging information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original doc ent/. ,,zéharges to déposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein. )/
A%/M Vi

Patricia Niland ) September 7, 1999
Name of Person Signing / Y signature — Date Signed
‘ * See Schedule attached hereto I
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0674




EXHIBIT A
TO

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

DEER STAGS, INC.

Schedule of Trademarks

CERTIFICATES OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark

Kentech

Just Put Em’ On
Walkmaster

Deer Stags Plus Design
Soft Stags Plus Design
Deer Stags Plus Design
Kentech

Deer Stags

Kentech

Deer Stags

Soft Stags

Deer Stags Plus Design
Deer Stags Plus Design

Trademark

Deer Stags
Deer Stags Plus Design

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Canada
Canada
Taiwan
Taiwan
Australia
Japan

Mexico

Registration No.

1,687,184
1,739,927
1,807,621
1,936,341
1,955,547
1,944,901
423,610
461,366
570848
570849
AB12425
3248589
559691

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country

United States

European

Community
Trademark
Office [EC]

Serial No.

Not Yet Known

To Be Assigned
by EC [Preparation

Reg. Date

5/12/92
12/15/92
11/30/93
11/21/95
2/13/96
1/2/96
2/25/94
8/23/96
3/16/92
3/16/82
9/27/93
1/31/97
9/29/97

Filing Date

2/10/98

of Application in Progress]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0675



DEER STAGS, INC.

Schedule of Trademarks {Cont‘d)

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

DEER STAGS EXTREME DEER STAGS TRAILBLAZER
DSX SOFT STAGS PATHFINDER

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS (STYLE NAMES)*

ASSEMBLY CORSATTI PRONTO
AVANTI DEAN RANGE
BANKER DESTINATION REEL
BAXTER DOBIE RIO

BELO DRAKE ROCKY
BENTLEY DUTCH RUSHMORE
BERKELEY DYNAMITE SCHOLAR
BERKSHIRE EDGE SCouT
BOCA FAME SENIOR
BREEZE FATE SEVILLE
BRENTWQOD FORTUNE SHERIDAN
BRINK GRANDE SLUGGER
BRISTOL GREENWICH SMOKEY
BRIT HUDSON SOPHOMORE
BROKER JOHN STRATTON
BRONCO MARQUIS T.N.T.
BUCK METRO TEX
BUCKAROO MUCHO THUNDER BAY
BUCKINGHAM NICE TRACK
BULL ORLANDO TRAIL
CAMEL PALERMO TROOPER
CANNES PAOLO VAIL
CANYON PARK VARICK
CARNEGIE PIKE VENETTO
CENTURY PLAYGROUND WESTBURY
CHEYENNE PORTO

CLIFF PREGO

*The above names are the names of the style of footwear sold by Deer Stags, Inc.
Some of these styles are used by other manufacturers, e.g., Banker, and are accordingly
considered generic and therefore not trademarks. Other style names which may be
exclusively used by Deer Stags, Inc. may have achieved trademark status.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0676



ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deer Stags, Inc., a New York corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place
of business at 1414 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019 entered into a
Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") dated
March 4, 1998 with Congress Talcott Corporation ("Talcott"), having an office at 1133 Avenue
of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 to secure payment of obligations of Debtor to
Talcott; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was filed at the United States
Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1713, Frame 0614 on March 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Talcott has been merged C'nto Con,gress Financial Corporation ("Congress")
and that effective on the close of business on 42 U / 1999 Congress will be transferring
certain assets to The CIT Group/Commercial Sé(rvices, Inc. ("CIT"), including all of Congress'
right, title and interest in the Trademark Agreement;

WHEREAS, CIT has requested that Congress assign its interest in the trademarks listed
on Exhibit A annexed hereto as part of the transfer of assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Congress hereby:

L. assigns to CIT any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of
Congress pursuant to the Trademark Agreement including, without limitation, its interest in the
trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or
warranty, express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United
States of America to note and record the existence of the assignment hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Congress has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly
authorized officer as of this 3 / _ day of Marck, 1999.

Very truly yours,

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
(as successor in interest to
Congress Talcott Corporation)

By At WMo,

Title:_\/ ]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0677



STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

this a_%/ ﬁiay of M 1999, before me
Y

personally

AN to me known, who stated that he is the(._\'_ﬂ_&(g_ﬂ/
CONGRESS FINANCIAL &ORPORATION the corporation described in and which executed
the foregoing instruments; and that he signed his name order of the Board of Directors
of said corporation. :

Pt ®

MARY ELLE! LYLCH
Notary Putlic, Siata el iz Yok
Qualified in Westchester Courty
B No. CZLY506G1S0 ax®

Commission Expires On May 13.‘!_

S14\CONGTALC\CIT\C35B .VSM:j&f

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0678



EXHIBIT A
TO

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

DEER STAGS, INC.

Schedule of Trademarks

CERTIFICATES OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark

Kentech

Just Put Em’ On
Walkmaster

Deer Stags Plus Design
Soft Stags Plus Design
Deer Stags Plus Design
Kentech

Deer Stags

Kentech

Deer Stags

Soft Stags

Deer Stags Plus Design
Deer Stags Plus Design

Trademark

Deer Stags
Deer Stags Plus Design

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Canada
Canada
Taiwan
Taiwan
Australia
Japan

Mexico

Registration No.

1,687,184
1,739,927
1,807,621
1,936,341
1,955,547
1,944,901
423,610
461,366
570848
570849
AB12425
3248589
559691

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country

United States

European

Community
Trademark
Office [EC]

Serial No,

Not Yet Known

To Be Assigned
by EC [Preparation

Reg. Date

5/12/92
12/15/92
11/30/83
11/21/95
2/13/96
1/2/96
2/25/94
8/23/96
3/16/92
3/16/92
9/27/93
1/31/97
9/29/87

Filing Date

2/10/98

of Application in Progress]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0679



DEER STAGS, iNC.

Schedule of Trademarks (Cont’d)

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

DEER STAGS EXTREME DEER STAGS TRAILBLAZER
DSX SOFT STAGS PATHFINDER

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS (STYLE NAMES)*

ASSEMBLY CORSATTI PRONTO
AVANTI DEAN RANGE
BANKER DESTINATION REEL
BAXTER DOBIE RIO

BELO DRAKE ROCKY
BENTLEY DUTCH RUSHMORE
BERKELEY DYNAMITE SCHOLAR
BERKSHIRE EDGE SCOUT
BOCA FAME SENIOR
BREEZE FATE SEVILLE
BRENTWOOD FORTUNE SHERIDAN
BRINK GRANDE SLUGGER
BRISTOL GREENWICH SMOKEY
BRIT HUDSON SOPHOMORE
BROKER JOHN STRATTON
BRONCO MARQUIS T.N.T.
BUCK METRO TEX
BUCKAROO MUCHO THUNDER BAY
BUCKINGHAM NICE TRACK
BULL ORLANDO TRAIL
CAMEL PALERMO TROOPER
CANNES PAOLO VAIL
CANYON PARK VARICK
CARNEGIE PIKE VENETTO
CENTURY PLAYGROUND WESTBURY
CHEYENNE PORTO

CLIFF PREGO

*The above names are the names of the style of footwear sold by Deer Stags, Inc.
Some of these styles are used by other manufacturers, e.g., Banker, and are accordingly

considered generic and therefore not trademarks.

Other style names which may be

exclusively used by Deer Stags, Inc. may have achieved trademark status.

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0680



