FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Med on

09-15-1999



9-13-99 101145	948	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARK	(S ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Submission Type Conv	record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Veyance Type	
	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date	
	Merger Month Day Year	
Pool # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Other Assignment of security interest	
Conveying Party Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name   Congress Financial Corporation	3 31 99	
Formerly Congress Talcott Corporation		
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Mark i	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name The CIT Group/Commercial Service	es, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the Americas		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10036	
City	State/Country Zip Code ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
/14/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000011 1687184 FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 125.00 0P		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximat gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this bur D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Pract	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0673** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number	
Name	00070-		
Address (line 1)	99232Re National Corpo	eturn_lo orate Research, LTD. ———	
Address (line 2)		th St., Suite 910	
Address (line 3)	(800) 221-010	rk, N.Y. 10122 2 (212) 947-7200	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document	# [[
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Regis  e Trademark Application Number or the Registra  demark Application Number(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · ·
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved. #	
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Account bayment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Account or if additional fees	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ // Les    Deposit Account	5-02
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	ricia Niland // of Person Signing	Signature S	eptember 7, 1999  Date Signed
	м. ч.		

\* See Schedule attached hereto

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

# DEER STAGS, INC.

## **Schedule of Trademarks**

# CERTIFICATES OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Kentech	United States	1,687,184	5/12/92
Just Put Em' On	United States	1,739,927	12/15/92
Walkmaster	United States	1,807,621	11/30/93
Deer Stags Plus Design	United States	1,936,34 <b>1</b>	11/21/95
Soft Stags Plus Design	United States	1,955,547	2/13/96
Deer Stags Plus Design	United States	1,944,901	1/2/96
Kentech	Canada	423,610	2/25/94
Deer Stags	Canada	461,366	8/23/96
Kentech	Taiwan	570848	3/16/92
Deer Stags	Taiwan	570849	3/16/92
Soft Stags	Australia	A612425	9/27/93
Deer Stags Plus Design	Japan	3248589	1/31/97
Deer Stags Plus Design	Mexico	559691	9/29/97

## PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
Deer Stags	United States	Not Yet Known	2/10/98
Deer Stags Plus Design	European Community Trademark Office [EC]	To Be Assigned by EC [Preparation of Application in Progress	s]

## DEER STAGS, INC.

## Schedule of Trademarks (Cont'd)

#### **UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

DEER STAGS EXTREME DSX

DEER STAGS TRAILBLAZER SOFT STAGS PATHFINDER

## UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS (STYLE NAMES)\*

**ASSEMBLY** AVANTI BANKER BAXTER BELO BENTLEY BERKELEY BERKSHIRE BOCA BREEZE BRENTWOOD BRINK BRISTOL BRIT BROKER BRONCO BUCK

BUCKAROO

BULL

CAMEL

CANNES

CANYON

CARNEGIE

CENTURY

CLIFF

CHEYENNE

BUCKINGHAM

CORSATTI DEAN DESTINATION DOBIE DRAKE DUTCH DYNAMITE EDGE FAME FATE FORTUNE GRANDE GREENWICH HUDSON JOHN. MARQUIS METRO MUCHO NICE ORLANDO PALERMO PAOLO PARK PIKE PLAYGROUND

PORTO

**PREGO** 

**PRONTO** RANGE REEL RIO ROCKY RUSHMORE SCHOLAR SCOUT SENIOR SEVILLE SHERIDAN SLUGGER SMOKEY SOPHOMORE STRATTON T.N.T. TEX THUNDER BAY TRACK TRAIL

TRACK
TRAIL
TROOPER
VAIL
VARICK
VENETTO
WESTBURY

\*The above names are the names of the style of footwear sold by Deer Stags, Inc. Some of these styles are used by other manufacturers, e.g., Banker, and are accordingly considered generic and therefore not trademarks. Other style names which may be exclusively used by Deer Stags, Inc. may have achieved trademark status.

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deer Stags, Inc., a New York corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 1414 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019 entered into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") dated March 4, 1998 with Congress Talcott Corporation ("Talcott"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 to secure payment of obligations of Debtor to Talcott; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 1713, Frame 0614 on March 9, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Talcott has been merged into Congress Financial Corporation ("Congress") and that effective on the close of business on (1/2/2/2/2/2/2, 1999 Congress will be transferring certain assets to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("CIT"), including all of Congress' right, title and interest in the Trademark Agreement;

WHEREAS, CIT has requested that Congress assign its interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto as part of the transfer of assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby:

- 1. assigns to CIT any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Congress pursuant to the Trademark Agreement including, without limitation, its interest in the trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the assignment hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 31 day of March, 1999.

Very truly yours,

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (as successor in interest to Congress Talcott Corporation)

By: hum McSaur
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ss.: )
CONGRESS EDIANGIA	ay of 1999, before me personally came to me known, who stated that he is the Vice Vice de San Copper ATION the company described in the company of the company described in the company of
	CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed d that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors
of said corporation.	



Notary Public

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

## DEER STAGS, INC.

# Schedule of Trademarks

# **CERTIFICATES OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Kentech	United States	1,687,184	5/12/92
Just Put Em' On	United States	1,739,927	12/15/92
Walkmaster	United States	1,807,621	11/30/93
Deer Stags Plus Design	United States	1,936,341	11/21/95
Soft Stags Plus Design	United States	1,955,547	2/13/96
Deer Stags Plus Design	United States	1,944,901	1/2/96
Kentech	Canada	423,610	2/25/94
Deer Stags	Canada	461,366	8/23/96
Kentech	Taiwan	570848	3/16/92
Deer Stags	Taiwan	570849	3/16/92
Soft Stags	Australia	A612425	9/27/93
Deer Stags Plus Design	Japan	3248589	1/31/97
Deer Stags Plus Design	Mexico	559691	9/29/97

## PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
Deer Stags	United States	Not Yet Known	2/10/98
Deer Stags Plus Design	European Community Trademark Office [EC]	To Be Assigned by EC [Preparation of Application in Progress	s]

#### DEER STAGS, INC.

### Schedule of Trademarks (Cont'd)

# **UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

DEER STAGS EXTREME

DSX

DEER STAGS TRAILBLAZER SOFT STAGS PATHFINDER

### <u>UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS (STYLE NAMES)\*</u>

ASSEMBLY
AVANTI
BANKER
BAXTER
BELO
BENTLEY
BERKELEY
BERKSHIRE
BOCA
BREEZE
BRENTWOOD
BRINK
BRISTOL

BUCK BUCKAROO BUCKINGHAM BULL

BRIT BROKER

BRONCO

CANNES CANYON CARNEGIE CENTURY

CAMEL

CHEYENNE CLIFF CORSATTI DEAN

DESTINATION DOBIE

DRAKE DUTCH DYNAMITE

EDGE FAME FATE FORTUNE GRANDE GREENWICH

HUDSON JOHN MARQUIS METRO

MUCHO NICE ORLANDO PALERMO PAOLO PARK

PLAYGROUND

PORTO PREGO

PIKE

PRONTO RANGE REEL RIO

ROCKY
RUSHMORE
SCHOLAR
SCOUT
SENIOR
SEVILLE
SHERIDAN
SLUGGER
SMOKEY
SOPHOMORE

STRATTON

T.N.T. TEX

THUNDER BAY

TRACK
TRAIL
TROOPER
VAIL
VARICK
VENETTO
WESTBURY

\*The above names are the names of the style of footwear sold by Deer Stags, Inc. Some of these styles are used by other manufacturers, e.g., Banker, and are accordingly considered generic and therefore not trademarks. Other style names which may be exclusively used by Deer Stags, Inc. may have achieved trademark status.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/13/1999 REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0680